#### IQAC Meeting 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

It is hereby notified to all concerned that a meeting of the IQAC of the Maharaja Bodhchandra College, Imphal will be held on the 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 in the Library Reading Room of the College at 1.00 pm with the Principal of the College in the Chair to discuss the following agendas.

- 1. To conduct semester examination for the academic session 2021-22 on schedule.
- 2. Repairing and renovation of college campus.
- 3. Induction program for the newly admitted students.
- 4. Upgradation of the college website.
- 5. Cleaning and sanitization of the college campus.
- 6. Upgradation of academic and physical infrastructure.

(Dr. M. Chandra Singh)

Principal Maharaja Bodhchandra College Principal M.B. College, Imphat Government of Manipur

GOVT. OF MA

## IOAC Meeting 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

A meeting of the IQAC of the Maharaja Bodhchandra College, Imphal was held in the Library Reading Room of the College at 1.00 pm with the Principal of the College in the Chair to discuss the following agendas.

1. To conduct semester examination for the academic session 2021-22 on schedule.

2. Repairing and renovation of college campus.

3. Induction program for the newly admitted students.

4. Upgradation of the college website.

5. Cleaning and sanitization of the college campus.

6. Upgradation of academic and physical infrastructure.

#### Members Present:

Care and

Sl.no	Name	Department	Designation
1	Dr. M. Chandra Singh	Principal, MB College	Chairperson
2	L. Iboyaima Singh	Joint Director, UHE, GOM	Member, Administrative and Management
3	Dr. R.K. Nimai Singh	Retired IAS	Member Local Society
4	Dr. Homen Thangjam	Asst. Prof. IGNTU	Member Local Society
5	K. Nilakomol Singh	Retired AAO, AG, Manipur, GOI	Member, Senior Administrative
6	Nongthombam Bobby	R.A.MU	Member Alumni
7	L. Dwijendra Singh, Associate Prof.	Mathematics	Coordinator
8	Dr. R.K. Indira Devi, Associate Prof.	English	Asst. Coordinator
9	Dr. Th. Nishikanta Singh, Associate Prof.	History	Member Teacher
10	Jyoti Khumanthem, Asst. Prof.	Economics	Member Teacher
11	Prosper Malangmei, Asst. Prof.	Pol.Sc.	Member Teacher

Principal M.B. College, Imphal Govt. of Manipur

12	Dr.O.Shakuntala Devi, Asst. Prof.	Economics	Member Teacher
13	Dr. W. Jibanlata, Asst. Prof.	History	Member Teacher
14	Longjam Bedana, Asst. Prof.	English	Member Teacher
15	Dr. Binodini Singha, Asst. Prof.	Manipuri	Member Teacher

After thorough discussion, the following resolutions have been passed unanimously.

**Resolution 1:** The Academic Committee shall look after the admission and examination to maintain normal classes and to conduct exams on schedule. Induction programme of newly admitted students shall be organized on schedule.

**Resolution 2:** The Construction Committee has been assigned the responsibility of repairing and renovating the college campus within the assigned budget. The drainage line and college gate shall be speedily repaired within the assigned budget.

**Resolution 3:** Proposal for the upgradation of college website shall be made to the Directorate of University and Higher Education, Manipur, through proper channel.

**Resolution 4:** IQAC Convenor, NCC, and NSS cell will be assigned with the responsibility of cleaning and sanitizing the college campus, post covid pandemic.

**Resolution 5:** The Finance Committee has been assigned to upgrade the academic and physical infrastructure of the college.

The meeting concluded successfully at 2.00 pm.

Ph

(Dr. M. Chandra Singh) Principal Maharaja Bodhchandra College

M.B. College, Imphal Government of Manipur

Copy to:

Members concerned.
Guard File

#### IOAC Meeting 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

It is hereby notified to all concerned that a meeting of the IQAC of the Maharaja Bodhchandra College, Imphal will be held on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 in the Library Reading Room of the College at 1.00 pm with the Principal of the College in the Chair to discuss the following agendas.

1. Laboratory equipment for Education department.

2.Upgradation of electrical fittings.

3. Renovation and maintenance of college campus.

4. Upgradation of IT infrastructure in the college.

5.Upgradation of internet connection.

(Dr. M. Chandra Singh) Principal Maharaja Bodhchandra College

 A. Principal M.B. College, Imphal Government of Manipur





A meeting of the IQAC of the Maharaja Bodhchandra College, Imphal was held in the Library Reading Room of the College at 1.00 pm with the Principal of the College in the Chair to discuss the following agendas.

- 1. Laboratory equipment for Education department.
- 2. Upgradation of electrical fittings.
- 3. Renovation and maintenance of college campus.
- 4.Upgradation of IT infrastructure in the college.
- 5. Upgradation of internet connection.

#### Sl.no Department Designation Name Principal, MB Dr. M. Chandra Singh Chairperson 1 College 2 L. Iboyaima Singh Joint Director, Member, UHE, GOM Administrative and Management Retired IAS Member Local 3 Dr. R.K. Nimai Singh Society Member Local Dr. Homen Thangjam Asst. Prof. IGNTU 4 Society Retired AAO, AG, Member, Senior 5 K. Nilakomol Singh Administrative Manipur, GOI R.A.MU Member Alumni 6 Nongthombam Bobby L. Dwijendra Singh, Associate Prof. Mathematics Coordinator 7 8 Dr. R.K. Indira Devi, Associate Prof. English Asst. Coordinator

## Members Present:

Principal M.B. College, Imphal Govt. of Manipur

9	Dr. Th. Nishikanta Singh, Associate Prof.	History	Member Teacher
10	Jyoti Khumanthem, Asst.Prof.	Economics	Member Teacher
11	Prosper Malangmei, Asst.Prof.	Pol.Sc.	Member Teacher
12	Dr.O.Shakuntala Devi, Asst.Prof.	Economics	Member Teacher
13	Dr. W. Jibanlata, Asst. Prof.	History	Member Teacher
14	Longjam Bedana, Asst.Prof.	English	Member Teacher
15	Dr. Binodini Singha, Asst.Prof.	Manipuri	Member Teacher

After thorough discussion, the following resolutions have been passed unanimously.

**Resolution 1:** The Finance Committee of the Bodhchandra College Imphal, has been assigned to assess the necessary upgradation of laboratory equipment and instruments for Education department. Necessary purchases will be done by the college and the Directorate of University and Higher Education, Manipur, through proper channels.

**Resolution 2:** The Construction Committee has been assigned the responsibility of earthing and singling of the campus streets with balu single stones. Further, the Committee will monitor the electrical fittings and repair accordingly, as the condition of the current electrical fittings have deteriorated.

**Resolution 3:** IQAC coordinator will monitor for upgradation of IT infrastructure and egovernance requirements in our college, in consultation with the Principal for procurement of relevant items.

The meeting concluded successfully at 2.00 pm.

Th

(Dr. M. Chandra Singh) Principal Maharaja Bodhchandra College

M.B. College, Imphal Government of Manipur

Copy to:

Members concerned.
Guard File